
 

B RESERVE NETBALL 

Best & Fairest 
Full Leaderboard 

Clare Robertson (SH) 28 
Ella Rendell (BAL) 21 
Jordyn Donovan (KB) 20 
Paige Mooring (KB) 17 
Bianca Wise (KER) 16 
Remi Maher (WOOR) 15 
Myah Williams (BAL) 14 
Millie Trigg (CK) 13 
Molly Helgeland (BAL) 12 
Zenda Peacock (KER) 12 
Amy Deayton (CK) 11 
Sarah Rogers (ME) 11 
Charneah Threadgold (NNW) 10 
Cheryl Kemp (WOOR) 10 
Ryley Purcell (SH) 10 
Romaney Kennedy (SH) 9 
Sarsha Rykers (CK) 9 
Chandelle Hazlett (TYN) 8 
Charlotte Thoolen (LB) 8 
Jodie Webb (KB) 8 
Katie Jenkins (TM) 8 
Sarah Middleton (ME) 8 
Barb Klomp (LB) 7 
Harley Tarr (KER) 7 
Paige Wilkinson (SH) 7 
Ash Mitchell (WOOR) 6 
Billie Renata (BAL) 6 
Brodie Parsons (WOOR) 6 
Gabrielle Boers (WOOR) 6 
Kaylie Halligan (SH) 6 

Kristy Thomas (LB) 6 
Lani Wilkinson (BAL) 6 
Mikayla Zanker (ME) 6 
Nikita Wade (ME) 6 
Alyce Mathers (CK) 5 
Charlie Ross (BAL) 5 
Ella Barry (NNW) 5 
Erika Zanker (TM) 5 
Greta Ryan (TYN) 5 
Meg Garvie (SH) 5 
Angela McNeil (CK) 4 
Brooke Dunstone (ME) 4 
Charli Mooring (CK) 4 
Hannah Gesch (LB) 4 
Jenna Grubb (CK) 4 
Melanie Church (CK) 4 
Mikala McNeill (KER) 4 
Taylah O'Neill (KB) 4 
Ainsley O'Bryan (SH) 3 
Ally Grace (TM) 3 
Annabelle Plunkett (KB) 3 
Audrey Domaille (TYN) 3 
Breanna Dickson (LB) 3 
Brooke Pearson (SH) 3 
Denai Buckow (KER) 3 
Erin Whelan (KB) 3 
Grace Harrison (NNW) 3 
Jocelyn Martin (CK) 3 
Kristy Casey-Shadbolt (NNW) 3 
Melissa Butler (KER) 3 
Millie Borley (KB) 3 
Naomi Noble (LB) 3 
Nicole Harrison (KB) 3 
Rose Crowe (TYN) 3 
Stacey Keefe (TYN) 3 
Tianna Molloy (NNW) 3 
Alix O'Meara (ME) 2 
Carlee Bullen (NNW) 2 

Cassandra Hicks (KER) 2 
Emma Cruse (KB) 2 
Hallie Murphy (KER) 2 
Jamison Wise (KER) 2 
Jaya Jenkins-Jaiswal (SH) 2 
Jedda Birch (KER) 2 
Jessica Curran (TM) 2 
Jo Darcy (TM) 2 
Jordie Watson (ME) 2 
Kayla Drysdale (KB) 2 
Keisha Andrews (TM) 2 
Lauren Wilson (NNW) 2 
Sarah Andrews (TM) 2 
Sarah Gillbee (TM) 2 
Sienna Kruger (WOOR) 2 
Tahni Smith (TYN) 2 
Tamara Cordwell (WOOR) 2 
Anita McDonald (ME) 1 
Chelsea Pearce (WOOR) 1 
Chloe Burrell (WOOR) 1 
Claire Moore (TYN) 1 
Danica Foott (LB) 1 
Demi Salau (TYN) 1 
Ella Vrolijks (SH) 1 
Emma Tovey Crutchfield (KER) 1 
Jacinda Croft (ME) 1 
Josie Grotto (TM) 1 
Kylie Boxall (NNW) 1 
Maddison Hulands (TM) 1 
Madison Johnston (ME) 1 
Milan Arentz (SH) 1 
Milan McDonald (SH) 1 
Olivia Stead (TYN) 1 
Phoebe Doyle (TYN) 1 
Sam Laughlin (TYN) 1 
Sam Stephens (LB) 1 
Shelley Clarke (TYN) 1 
Thayla Rivett (TYN) 1 



All Votes 

RND 1 

Cohuna  v Woorinen Sarsha Rykers CK 3  Ash Mitchell WOOR 2  Angela McNeil CK 1 

Tooley Manang v Kerang Harley Tarr KER 3  Cassandra Hicks KER 2  Sarah Gillbee TM 1 

Mallee Eagles v Lake Boga Sarah Rogers ME 3  Breanna Dickson LB 2  Brooke Dunstone ME 1 

NNWU v Koondrook Barham Paige Mooring KB 3  Nicole Harrison KB 2  Ella Barry NNW 1 

Tyntynder v Balranald Lani Wilkinson BAL 3  Tahni Smith TYN 2  Myah Williams BAL 1 

RND 2 

Woorinen v Tyntynder Rose Crowe TYN 3  Brodie Parsons WOOR 2  Olivia Stead TYN 1 

Koondrook Barham v Cohuna Angela McNeil CK 3  Jordyn Donovan KB 2  Sarsha Rykers CK 1 

Lake Boga v NNWU Charlotte Thoolen LB 3  Ella Barry NNW 2  Sam Stephens LB 1 

Kerang v Mallee Eagles Sarah Rogers ME 3  Jamison Wise KER 2  Brooke Dunstone ME 1 

Swan Hill v Tooley Manang Kaylie Halligan SH 3  Clare Robertson SH 2  Paige Wilkinson SH 1 

RND 3 

Mallee Eagles v Swan Hill Brooke Pearson SH 3  Sarah Rogers ME 2  Milan McDonald SH 1 

NNWU v Kerang Melissa Butler KER 3  Zenda Peacock KER 2  Charneah Threadgold NNW 1 

Cohuna  v Lake Boga Millie Trigg CK 3  Charli Mooring CK 2  Barb Klomp LB 1 

Tyntynder v Koondrook Barham Paige Mooring KB 3  Chandelle Hazlett TYN 2  Taylah O'Neill KB 1 

Balranald v Woorinen Ash Mitchell WOOR 3  Ella Rendell BAL 2  Tamara Cordwell WOOR 1 

RND 4 

Koondrook Barham v Balranald Jordyn Donovan KB 3  Myah Williams BAL 2  Nicole Harrison KB 1 

Lake Boga v Tyntynder Audrey Domaille TYN 3  Barb Klomp LB 2  Stacey Keefe TYN 1 

Kerang v Cohuna Millie Trigg CK 3  Amy Deayton CK 2  Zenda Peacock KER 1 

Swan Hill v NNWU Kaylie Halligan SH 3  Clare Robertson SH 2  Carlee Bullen NNW 1 

Tooley Manang v Mallee Eagles Mikayla Zanker ME 3  Brooke Dunstone ME 2  Jordie Watson ME 1 

RND 5 

NNWU v Tooley Manang Tianna Molloy NNW 3  Katie Jenkins TM 2  Carlee Bullen NNW 1 

Cohuna  v Swan Hill Clare Robertson SH 3  Melanie Church CK 2  Milan Arentz SH 1 

Tyntynder v Kerang Denai Buckow KER 3  Zenda Peacock KER 2  Claire Moore TYN 1 

Balranald v Lake Boga Myah Williams BAL 3  Lani Wilkinson BAL 2  Kristy Thomas LB 1 

Woorinen v Koondrook Barham Jodie Webb KB 3  Gabrielle Boers WOOR 2  Jordyn Donovan KB 1 

RND 6 

Lake Boga v Woorinen Cheryl Kemp WOOR 3  Charlotte Thoolen LB 2  Ash Mitchell WOOR 1 

Kerang v Balranald Ella Rendell BAL 3  Bianca Wise KER 2  Lani Wilkinson BAL 1 

Tooley Manang v Cohuna Sarsha Rykers CK 3  Melanie Church CK 2  Keisha Andrews TM 1 

Mallee Eagles v NNWU Sarah Rogers ME 3  Ella Barry NNW 2  Anita McDonald ME 1 

Swan Hill v Tyntynder Romaney Kennedy SH 3  Meg Garvie SH 2  Shelley Clarke TYN 1 

RND 7 

Cohuna  v Mallee Eagles Amy Deayton CK 3  Mikayla Zanker ME 2  Jenna Grubb CK 1 

Tyntynder v Tooley Manang Chandelle Hazlett TYN 3  Greta Ryan TYN 2  Josie Grotto TM 1 

Balranald v Swan Hill Ella Rendell BAL 3  Clare Robertson SH 2  Myah Williams BAL 1 

Woorinen v Kerang Remi Maher WOOR 3  Hallie Murphy KER 2  Gabrielle Boers WOOR 1 

Koondrook Barham v Lake Boga Annabelle Plunkett KB 3  Jordyn Donovan KB 2  Breanna Dickson LB 1 

RND 8 Kerang v Koondrook Barham Jodie Webb KB 3  Bianca Wise KER 2  Jordyn Donovan KB 1 



Swan Hill v Woorinen Paige Wilkinson SH 3  Clare Robertson SH 2  Remi Maher WOOR 1 

Tooley Manang v Balranald Ella Rendell BAL 3  Molly Helgeland BAL 2  Maddison Hulands TM 1 

Mallee Eagles v Tyntynder Greta Ryan TYN 3  Sarah Middleton ME 2  Chandelle Hazlett TYN 1 

NNWU v Cohuna Jenna Grubb CK 3  Charneah Threadgold NNW 2  Millie Trigg CK 1 

RND 9 

Tyntynder v NNWU Charneah Threadgold NNW 3  Chandelle Hazlett TYN 2  Kristy Casey-Shadbolt NNW 1 

Balranald v Mallee Eagles Charlie Ross BAL 3  Ella Rendell BAL 2  Billie Renata BAL 1 

Woorinen v Tooley Manang Brodie Parsons WOOR 3  Jessica Curran TM 2  Chelsea Pearce WOOR 1 

Koondrook Barham v Swan Hill Paige Wilkinson SH 3  Kayla Drysdale KB 2  Ryley Purcell SH 1 

Lake Boga v Kerang Bianca Wise KER 3  Zenda Peacock KER 2  Danica Foott LB 1 

RND 10 

Swan Hill v Lake Boga Ainsley O'Bryan SH 3  Romaney Kennedy SH 2  Charlotte Thoolen LB 1 

Tooley Manang v Koondrook Barham Erika Zanker TM 3  Paige Mooring KB 2  Erin Whelan KB 1 

Mallee Eagles v Woorinen Cheryl Kemp WOOR 3  Sarah Middleton ME 2  Gabrielle Boers WOOR 1 

NNWU v Balranald Myah Williams BAL 3  Charlie Ross BAL 2  Kylie Boxall NNW 1 

Cohuna  v Tyntynder Amy Deayton CK 3  Alyce Mathers CK 2  Sam Laughlin TYN 1 

RND 11 

Balranald v Cohuna Billie Renata BAL 3  Ella Rendell BAL 2  Millie Trigg CK 1 

Woorinen v NNWU Remi Maher WOOR 3  Grace Harrison NNW 2  Chloe Burrell WOOR 1 

Koondrook Barham v Mallee Eagles Paige Mooring KB 3  Jodie Webb KB 2  Madison Johnston ME 1 

Lake Boga v Tooley Manang Ally Grace TM 3  Charlotte Thoolen LB 2  Keisha Andrews TM 1 

Kerang v Swan Hill Clare Robertson SH 3  Jaya Jenkins-Jaiswal SH 2  Ella Vrolijks SH 1 

RND 12 

Tyntynder v Woorinen Remi Maher WOOR 3  Gabrielle Boers WOOR 2  Phoebe Doyle TYN 1 

Cohuna  v Koondrook Barham Jordyn Donovan KB 3  Taylah O'Neill KB 2  Millie Trigg CK 1 

NNWU v Lake Boga Naomi Noble LB 3  Lauren Wilson NNW 2  Barb Klomp LB 1 

Mallee Eagles v Kerang Zenda Peacock KER 3  Alix O'Meara ME 2  Emma Tovey Crutchfield KER 1 

Tooley Manang v Swan Hill Ryley Purcell SH 3  Meg Garvie SH 2  Clare Robertson SH 1 

RND 13 

Kerang v Tooley Manang Bianca Wise KER 3  Jo Darcy TM 2  Harley Tarr KER 1 

Lake Boga v Mallee Eagles Nikita Wade ME 3  Hannah Gesch LB 2  Jacinda Croft ME 1 

Koondrook Barham v NNWU Paige Mooring KB 3  Jordyn Donovan KB 2  Taylah O'Neill KB 1 

Woorinen v Cohuna Remi Maher WOOR 3  Sarsha Rykers CK 2  Cheryl Kemp WOOR 1 

Balranald v Tyntynder Myah Williams BAL 3  Billie Renata BAL 2  Stacey Keefe TYN 1 

RND 14 

Swan Hill v Mallee Eagles Clare Robertson SH 3  Ryley Purcell SH 2  Mikayla Zanker ME 1 

Kerang v NNWU Harley Tarr KER 3  Jedda Birch KER 2  Charneah Threadgold NNW 1 

Koondrook Barham v Tyntynder Millie Borley KB 3  Erin Whelan KB 2  Stacey Keefe TYN 1 

Woorinen v Balranald Molly Helgeland BAL 3  Remi Maher WOOR 2  Myah Williams BAL 1 

RND 15 

Balranald v Koondrook Barham Ella Rendell BAL 3  Emma Cruse KB 2  Molly Helgeland BAL 1 

Tyntynder v Lake Boga Barb Klomp LB 3  Kristy Thomas LB 2  Thayla Rivett TYN 1 

Cohuna  v Kerang Mikala McNeill KER 3  Millie Trigg CK 2  Zenda Peacock KER 1 

NNWU v Swan Hill Romaney Kennedy SH 3  Clare Robertson SH 2  Charneah Threadgold NNW 1 



Mallee Eagles v Tooley Manang Nikita Wade ME 3  Sarah Andrews TM 2  Sarah Middleton ME 1 

RND 16 

Tooley Manang v NNWU Katie Jenkins TM 3  Charneah Threadgold NNW 2  Grace Harrison NNW 1 

Swan Hill v Cohuna Clare Robertson SH 3  Charli Mooring CK 2  Meg Garvie SH 1 

Lake Boga v Balranald Ella Rendell BAL 3  Molly Helgeland BAL 2  Kristy Thomas LB 1 

Koondrook Barham v Woorinen Jordyn Donovan KB 3  Paige Mooring KB 2  Brodie Parsons WOOR 1 

RND 17 

Woorinen v Lake Boga Cheryl Kemp WOOR 3  Hannah Gesch LB 2  Tamara Cordwell WOOR 1 

Balranald v Kerang Bianca Wise KER 3  Molly Helgeland BAL 2  Zenda Peacock KER 1 

Tyntynder v Swan Hill Ryley Purcell SH 3  Clare Robertson SH 2  Romaney Kennedy SH 1 

Cohuna  v Tooley Manang Jocelyn Martin CK 3  Amy Deayton CK 2  Sarah Gillbee TM 1 

NNWU v Mallee Eagles Sarah Middleton ME 3  Kristy Casey-Shadbolt NNW 2  Jordie Watson ME 1 

RND 18 

Mallee Eagles v Cohuna Alyce Mathers CK 3  Millie Trigg CK 2  Amy Deayton CK 1 

Tooley Manang v Tyntynder Katie Jenkins TM 3  Erika Zanker TM 2  Demi Salau TYN 1 

Swan Hill v Balranald Clare Robertson SH 3  Molly Helgeland BAL 2  Ryley Purcell SH 1 

Kerang v Woorinen Bianca Wise KER 3  Sienna Kruger WOOR 2  Mikala McNeill KER 1 

Lake Boga v Koondrook Barham Jordyn Donovan KB 3  Kristy Thomas LB 2  Paige Mooring KB 1 

 


